
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences, University 
of Karachi, Karachi-75270. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	Re-Tender Notice No. ICCBS-HEJ-EOPT-030315 (5TH  TIME) 	 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase/Import of Table Tort Centrifuge  

4. Method of Procurement:  Single Stage — Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  Serial No. 22713; SPPRA website  
(SPPRA ID No. & News payers names with dates)  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	Three  

7. Total Bids Received: 	Three 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NA. 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N.A.  

10. 131d(s) Rejected: 	 Nil 	(2 rejected in technical evaluation)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	03-03-2015 (5th  time)  

PURCHASE COMMITTEE, ICCRS-STITUTIONS 

I. PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 
Chairman (I. C. C SI 

2 Dr. rerren• Sheheen 	 3. Dr. Sonia SiddiQui 
A/ruinO cC.9.si 	 Member BC.C.B.S) 

Members from Institution 

4,u 
I 	0 Jehaineq 	 2. Dr . Shaista Perveen Me et (1 f AI 	 Member (NED University/ 

Members outside the Institution 



12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
knits of 

cm! 

Costrpurison 
Icith 

Estimated 
east 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

I 

1.  

4 5 

Eco Biosciences 
International 

Rs. 687,930/- 
3rd  lowest 
(evaluated) 

1.75% less 

According to 
specs and 
within the 
estimated cost 
range 

Recommended 
for placement 
of order 

2.  
Techno Medical 
Systems (Pvt.) Ltd. Rs. 658,300/- 

Invalid 
Invalid Invalid Rejected 

3.  
Al-Rehman 
Enterprises Rs. 610,000/- Invalid Invalid Invalid Rejected 

PURCHASE COM ITTEE, BS INSTITUTIONS 

1. PROF. DR. M. MAIO AlA 
Chairman S. C. C.B. S) 

2. Dr. Farsan• Shaheen 	 3. Dr. Sonia SiddiquI 
Member (I. C. C.B.si 	 Member (I.C.C.B.S) 

Members from Institution 

i
t 

2. Dr. Shaista Perreen 
AI 	 Member (NED Urtiurrsity 

Member. outside the Institution 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee 



.44  

11, 	reshi 
lembet) 

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MINUTES OF TENDER NO ICCBS-HEJ-EOPT-030315 
FOR PURCHASE OF CONSUMABLES  

Technical committee meeting for Re-Tender No: ICCBS-HEJ-EQPT-030315 (5nd  time) was 

held on 13-3-2015. Following recommendations were made: 

TABLE TOP CENTRIFUGE 

3 Bids were received from M/s ECO BIOSCIENCES, M/s AL-RAHMAN 

ENTERPRISES and M/s TECHNO MEDICAL SYSTEM. 

Bids offered by M/s AL-RAHMAN ENTERPRISES and M/s TECHNO MEDICAL. 

SYSTEM were rejected since the centrifuge offered by M/s AL-RAHMAN 

ENTERPRISES didn't fulfill the specification in terms of capacity (2-7 mL), the 

required capacity was 15 and 50 mL. The bid offered by M/s TECHNO MEDICAL 

SYSTEM was also rejected because the centrifuge offered had less speed range 

(10,I15xg), whereas the requirement was much higher (20,913xg). Alicr carefiu,  

evaluation, committee has recommended that the tender may be awarded to M/s ECO 

BIOSCIENCES, Model II 5810, Eppendorf, Germany, as they are the only valid 

bidder among all other bidders and the quoted item is as per our specification. 

ketaivbc362-c-tv) 
Prof. Dr.Bina Shah en Siddiqui 
(Convenor) 

. Sohail Ahmed r • 
(Member) 

Dr. AD:. -till- 'A ahal) 

(End-User) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

